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MARLBOROUGH-NELSON-WESTLAND SHEEP DISTRICT—continued.
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April 30,

1911.
April 30,
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April 30, April 30,
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Sounds County—continued.
Guard Bros., French Pass
Guard, Edward, Hakahaka
Guard, John, Oyster Bay, Hakahaka
GuUery, J. J. B., Onahau Bay, Pieton
GuUery, T. J., Lochmara, Pieton
GuUery, C. H., Hikoekoea
Haimona, Patete, Pieton
Hamilton, Walter, Tira Ora
Hancock, J. H., Blackrock, Portage
Harris Bros., Kenepuru Head
Harris Bros., Pohuenui
Harris, H. H., Port Ligar, Bulwer
Harris, Stephen, Endeavour Inlet
Harvey, I. N, and Sons, Manaroa
Harvey, Isaac, Beatrix Bay, Te Puru
Harvey, Nathan, Clova Bay, Manaroa
Harvey, W. H., Tira Ora
Hayson and Vipont,Resolution Bay
Hebberd, Joseph, Onahau, Pieton
Heberley, Arthur, Te Awaite
Heberley Bros., Tory Channel, Te Awaite ...
Heberley, Henry, Te Awaite
Heberley, J. T., Yellaton, Te Awaite
Hemi, Edwin, Okoha
Henderson, A., Waitaria, Portage
Henderson, J. D., Waitaria, Portage
Henderson, W. P., Waitaria, Portage
Hocquard, A. and P., Louis Bay, Te Puru
Hocquard, P., Te Puru
Hoera te Ruruka, Tinui Island, French Pass
Hope, Albert, Admiralty Bay, French Pass...
Hope Bros., Admiralty Bay
Hope, F. and R., French Pass
Hope, O. H., Admiralty Bay, French Pass ...
Hope, O. R. H., Elaine Bay
Houghton, A. P., St. Omer
Howden, P. G., Endeavour Inlet
Huntly, D. and A., Blackwood Bay, Pieton
Huntly, Edward, Blackwood Bay, Pieton ..
Jackson, H. W., Kilmarnoch, Te Awaite ...
Jackson, James, Tory Channel, Te Awaite ...
Johnson, C. J., Onapua
Johnson, G. S., Mahau
Jones, W., ju-i., Endeavour Inlet
Karere Watene, Pieton
Karira Watene, jun., East Bay, Otanerau..
Keenan, Mrs. M., Te Awaite
Kellor, Frank, Wairangi
KelsaU and Kennaday, Resolution Bay
Kenny, G. A., Okukari, Te Awaite
Key worth, Mrs. M., Black Point, Whatanihi
Lawrence Bros, and Harding, Crail Bay ..
Lawrence, Ernest, CraU Bay
Litchfield, W., Dolserau, Manaroa
Lord, H. J. W., French Pass
Love, B. and W., Otonga, Pieton
Love Bros., Onatohia, Pieton
Love, Hapi, Homebush, Wharehunga
Love, Hector, Pieton
Love, Mohi, East Bay, Pieton
Love, M. and J., Pieton
Maclean, Geoffrey, Motuara Island, Pieton..
Martin, Hector, Otanerau
Masefield, W. N., Manaroa
McAlpine, A. J., Manaroa
McCauley, B. P., Chetwood Island, Bulwer
McCormick and Dawkins, Whatamonga,

Pieton
McCormick and Dawkins, Torea, Pieton ..
McCormick, Donald, Watamunga, Pieton ...
McLauchlan, J. C. (private bag), Pieton ..
McMahon, J. and G. F., Taradale, Portage
McNabb, G., Crail Bay
MoNabb, Mrs. Frances, Fairy Bay, Crail Bay
Mills, C. H., Brightlands
Mills, C. H. and P. E., Brightlands
Mills, Irvine, Eli Bay, Crail Bay
Mills, Mrs. S. A., Brightlands
Mills, Ralph, Hopai
Mills, W., Glenboyne, Portage
Molita and Co., D'Urville Island,French Pass
Mulcock, Edward, Waitata, Bulwer
Monro, F. D., Ngakuta, Pieton
Neal, C. W., St. Omer
Neame, P., Mahau

300
65

400
890
875

1430
155
572
700

1567
12820
5880
283

1060
999

2000
114
214
243
800
539
302

1200
181
400

1055
800
885
220
186
507
986
665
496
417
283

6
30

152
348

3040
326
1172

103
689
152
300
680

1375
1112
588
300

60
807

437
82

300
890
880

1152
130
569
746

1620
12680
Nil

160
967
874

1995
105
190
250
860
407
192. 872
180
438
991
762

1217
245
291
484
842

1012
543
404
300

Nil
Nil

161
306

3000
260

1053
42

591
166
300
730

1146
1213
580
411

70
665

3235
475
838
271
182
98

160
195
130

2086
650
700
117

Sounds County—continued.
Neave, F. D. S., Titirangi, Hikoekoea, Wel-

lington
Nickless, H. E., Ohahau Bay, Pieton
Nisbet, A. W., Yncyoa Bay
Norton, James, Te Awaite
Paton, Edward F., Nydia Bay
Pike, Cyril C, Wairangi
Pike, H. S., Wairangi
Priddle, M. A., Blenheim
Puklowsky and Hope, Wairangi
Pullman, Ada, Resolution Bay
Redwood, J. H., Okoha
Reeves, William, Punaruawhiti
Roach, Peter, Double Bay, St. Omer
Robt, J. L., St. Omer
Ruffell, H., Skiddaw, Portage
Seymour, W., South-east Bay, Homewood ...
Simpson, R. and M., Mahau
Snook, A. S., French Pass, Nelson
Snook, A. S., Rocky River, French Pass ..
Snook Bros., The Cove, French Pass
Snook, Nelson, The Cove, French Pass
Staee, H. J.,Robin Hood Bay
Stuart, D. A., Elaine Bay
Stuart, Lewis, Wairangi
Stuart, W. J., Otarawao
Taylor, J. W., St. Omer
Thompson, C. M., Portage
Toms Bros., Te Awaiti
Toms, Joseph, Lee's Bay, Te Awaite
Topp, Mrs. Mary, Hopewell, St. Omer
Tosswill, A. (private bag), Okuri Point,

WeUington
Tosswill, E. J., Tira Ora
Tosswill, E. J., Waimaru
Tosswill, E. J.,Port Ligar, Bulwer
Tosswill, L. W. (Estate ol), Maud Island,

Waihohonu
Turner, A. S. and R. K., Waitata Bay
Turner and Feare, Admiralty Bay
Turner, C. H. and Co., Ravenscliff, Pieton ...
Turner, Harvey, Dieffenbaeh, Pieton
Turner, l. W., St. Lawrence, French Pass...
Turner, R. K, Waitata Bay
Walker Bros., Nydia Bay, Havelock
Walker, WiUiam, .Anakoha, Okoha
WaU and Lord, French Pass
Ward, F. (Estate of), Forsyth Island, Waka-

tahuri
Wastney, Edmund, The Rocks, Pieton
Watson, Mrs. Catherine, Onahuku, Otanerau
Webb, J. J.,Laverique Bay, Manaroa
Webber, W. T., Elmslie's Bay, French Pass
Wells, Charles E., Waikawa Bay
Wells, D. E., Four-fathom Bay, Maori Bay
Wells, George, Waikawa Bay,French Pass ..
Wells, G. G., Four Fathom Bay, Maori Bay
Wells, Joseph H., Maori Bay
Wells, R. W., Elaine Bay
WellB, W. R. O., Port Gore, Hikoekoea ...
Wells, F. A. L., Waikawa Bay, French Pass
White, Mrs. J., Hitaua
Wiggins and Brown, Port Hardy, French

Pass
WUson, A. D., Pokokini, Homewood
Woodgate, Mrs. Sarah, Endeavour Inlet ..
Woodgate. William, Seacliff,Endeavour Inlet
Woodgate, W. T. andC. E., Blackwood Bay,

Pieton
Woodman Bros., French Pass
Woolley, Alexander, Mahau

13960

358
1271
120
685
793
600
309
195
316

2460
558
237
180

1008
411
230
252
457
253
390

1280
1295
1100
2400

165
963

526
103

1449

264
872

1391

1825
1265
284
960
879

1278
384

3000
2334

12999

328
1288

110
556

3097
Nil

151
Nil
283

2406
522
184
168

1105
456
251
252
657
305
430
1222
2294

133
2530

115
895
510

Nil
93

1665

300
849

5950
1350

2531
1925
1022
281
916
722

1315
412

NU
2700

433
860
480
172
100
203
173
127

1848
610
664
134

330
3008
1972

2530
550

1425
538
406

76
405
476
241

2805

1700
367

2388
2120
2529

559
1540
427
500

56
385
976
216

2856

1789 1701 j
183

NilS
80

177
71

1057
78

1021
2554

533
546

540
2133
1600
1826
428

2000
2969
1910

35
198

815
81

906
1974
441
448

1440
1000
1726
Nil
1528
428

2800
NU
1470

40
125

MARLBOROUGH COUNTY.
Aberhart, P. W., Grovetown
Adams and Sons, Greenfields, Blenheim ..Adams, WiUiam, Langley Dale, Blenheim ..Ahern, John, Canvastown
Ahern, William, The Glen, Canvastown
Aldridge, W. S., Wairau Bar, Blenheim
Allan, Robert, Drumclog, Blenheim
Alquist, Axel, Canvastown
Alsop, J. H., Omaka
Anderson, J. H., Onamalutu

2050
160

185,463

184
800

6564
211
100
273
365
136

180,823]

114
2159 6002
153
100
273
188
172
100
131

2295
178

197
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